OZONE TRANSPORT COMMISSION SPECIAL MEETING

1:00 PM

1:10 PM

1:40 PM

2:15 PM

2:30 PM

2:50 PM

3:10 PM

3:30 PM

4:10 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

DAY 2
7:30-9:00 AM

FEBRUARY 22-23, 2006

FINAL PUBLIC AGENDA
Hotel Washington
Washington, DC

Opening of the Meeting
e Call to Order
¢ Welcome and Introductions
e Goals of the Meeting

Attainment Planning Work
¢ Modeling Results — CMAQ and CALGRID
Screening
Control Strategy Development Status
e RACT update
e Overview of Potential Measures for Each Sector

Break

Control Strategy Development Status
e Overview of Potential Measures for Each Sector

Control Strategy Draft Recommendations for
Modeling — Non-EGU Stationary, Area and Mobile
Sectors, RACT

¢ Summary of Recommended Measures

e What We Get - Screening Modeling Results

Control Strategy Draft Recommendations — EGU
options under evaluation

e Summary of Recommended Measures

e State Collaborative Issues

e What We Get - Screening Modeling Results

EPA Remarks and Issues

Open Forum for Stakeholder Comments

End for Day
e ACTION: Motion to Adjourn for Day
e ACTION: Motion to Enter Executive Session
following morning @ 7:45 AM

Reception

Continental Breakfast

Robert Golledge, Chair
Commissioner, MA DEP

Barbara Kwetz, MA

Ali Mirzakhalili, DE
Chris Recchia, OTC

Ali Mirzakhalili, DE
Chris Recchia, OTC

William Wehrum,
EPA/OAR

Robert Golledge, MA



7:45 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:45 AM

12:00 PM

1:15 PM

1:30 PM

1:45 PM

2:15 PM

2:45 PM

3:15 PM

Executive Session (Members only)

State Collaborative Update
e Areas of Cooperation
e Potential Inter-Regional Collaborative Measures

Discussion of CAIR, EGU controls, State
Collaborative

Break

Continued Discussion of CAIR, EGU controls, State
Collaborative
Lunch

Action on CM/RACT Recommendations, Non-EGU
Stationary
e Discussion of recommendations
e ACTION: What to include in Model
e ACTION: What to propose to implement via
Model rules and/or other implementation
mechanisms

Action on Area Sources Recommendations
e Discussion of recommendations
e ACTION: What to include in Model
e ACTION: What to propose to implement via
Model rules and/or other implementation
mechanisms
o AIM
o Consumer Products
Action on Mobile Sources Recommendations
¢ Discussion of recommendations
e ACTION: What to include in Model
e ACTION: What to propose to implement via
Model rules and/or other implementation
mechanisms
o Chip Reflash
o EPA Small Engine Rule
Action on EGU Sources Recommendations
e Discussion of recommendations
e ACTION: What to include in Model

Summary and Close
¢ Review of Action Iltems & Next Steps
e Future Meeting Dates and Locations
- June 6-7 2006 Massachusetts
- November 1-2, 2006 — Virginia

Adjourn

Chris Recchia,OTC

Robert Golledge, Chair
Commissioner, MA DEP

Robert Golledge, Chair

Robert Golledge, Chair

Robert Golledge, Chair

Robert Golledge, Chair

Robert Golledge, Chair

Robert Golledge, Chair



