## **OZONE TRANSPORT COMMISSION SPECIAL MEETING** FEBRUARY 22-23, 2006

## **FINAL PUBLIC AGENDA**

## **Hotel Washington** Washington, DC

1:00 PM	<ul> <li>Opening of the Meeting</li> <li>Call to Order</li> <li>Welcome and Introductions</li> <li>Goals of the Meeting</li> </ul>	Robert Golledge, Chair Commissioner, MA DEP
1:10 PM	Attainment Planning Work	Barbara Kwetz, MA
1:40 PM	Control Strategy Development Status  RACT update Overview of Potential Measures for Each Sector	Ali Mirzakhalili, <b>DE</b> Chris Recchia, <b>OTC</b>
2:15 PM	Break	
2:30 PM	Control Strategy Development Status  Overview of Potential Measures for Each Sector	Ali Mirzakhalili, <b>DE</b> Chris Recchia, <b>OTC</b>
2:50 PM	Control Strategy Draft Recommendations for Modeling – Non-EGU Stationary, Area and Mobile Sectors, RACT  • Summary of Recommended Measures  • What We Get - Screening Modeling Results	
3:10 PM	Control Strategy Draft Recommendations – EGU options under evaluation  • Summary of Recommended Measures  • State Collaborative Issues  • What We Get - Screening Modeling Results	
3:30 PM	EPA Remarks and Issues	William Wehrum, EPA/OAR
4:10 PM	Open Forum for Stakeholder Comments	
5:00 PM	<ul> <li>End for Day</li> <li>ACTION: Motion to Adjourn for Day</li> <li>ACTION: Motion to Enter Executive Session following morning @ 7:45 AM</li> </ul>	Robert Golledge, <b>MA</b>
6:00 PM	Reception	
DAY 2	Couting autol Descritors	

7:30-9:00 AM Continental Breakfast

7:45 AM	Executive Session (Members only)	
9:00 AM	<ul> <li>State Collaborative Update</li> <li>Areas of Cooperation</li> <li>Potential Inter-Regional Collaborative Measures</li> </ul>	Chris Recchia, <b>OTC</b>
9:30 AM	Discussion of CAIR, EGU controls, State Collaborative	Robert Golledge, Chair Commissioner, MA DEP
10:30 AM	Break	
10:45 AM	Continued Discussion of CAIR, EGU controls, State Collaborative	Robert Golledge, Chair
12:00 PM	Lunch	
1:15 PM	Action on CM/RACT Recommendations, Non-EGU Stationary  • Discussion of recommendations  • ACTION: What to include in Model  • ACTION: What to propose to implement via Model rules and/or other implementation mechanisms	Robert Golledge, <b>Chair</b>
1:30 PM	<ul> <li>Action on Area Sources Recommendations</li> <li>Discussion of recommendations</li> <li>ACTION: What to include in Model</li> <li>ACTION: What to propose to implement via Model rules and/or other implementation mechanisms         <ul> <li>AIM</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	Robert Golledge, Chair
1:45 PM	<ul> <li>Consumer Products</li> <li>Action on Mobile Sources Recommendations</li> <li>Discussion of recommendations</li> <li>ACTION: What to include in Model</li> <li>ACTION: What to propose to implement via Model rules and/or other implementation mechanisms         <ul> <li>Chip Reflash</li> <li>EPA Small Engine Rule</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	Robert Golledge, Chair
2:15 PM	<ul> <li>Action on EGU Sources Recommendations</li> <li>Discussion of recommendations</li> <li>ACTION: What to include in Model</li> </ul>	Robert Golledge, Chair
2:45 PM	<ul> <li>Summary and Close</li> <li>Review of Action Items &amp; Next Steps</li> <li>Future Meeting Dates and Locations</li> <li>June 6-7 2006 Massachusetts</li> <li>November 1-2, 2006 – Virginia</li> </ul>	Robert Golledge, Chair
3:15 PM	Adjourn	